SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors
TVBxxxRSC-L Series
Table SB1 - Electrical Characteristics
Part Number VDM Max.
(V)
VBO Max.
(V)
IH Min.
(mA)
VT Max.
 (V)
C1 (Typ)
@ 50VDC Bias
(pF)
C2 (Typ)
@ 2VDC Bias
(pF)
Off-State
Current
@VDM
(μA)
TVB006RSC-L 6 25 50 (typ) 4 --- 75 5
TVB025RSC-L 25 40 150 4 --- 65 5
TVB035RSC-L 35 55 150 4 --- 55 5
TVB065RSC-L 65 88 150 4 45 90 5
TVB090RSC-L 90 125 150 4 40 80 5
TVB120RSC-L 120 160 150 4 35 75 5
TVB140RSC-L 140 180 150 4 30 65 5
TVB170RSC-L 170 220 150 4 30 60 5
TVB190RSC-L 190 260 150 4 30 60 5
TVB220RSC-L 220 295 150 4 30 60 5
TVB270RSC-L 275 350 150 4 30 60 5
TVB300RSC-L 320 400 150 4 25 50 5
TVB360RSC-L 360 460 150 4 25 50 5
TVB400RSC-L 400 540 150 4 20 45 5
Notes: All electrical characteristics are measured at 25°C.
 VDM measured per UL497B pulse requirements: at max. off-state leakage current (IDM) = 5 µA.
 VBO measured at 100V/µs.
Table SB2 – Surge Current Rating

B (Nom.)
Dimension
C (Nom.)
Agency
Recognition*
TVB006RSC-L 2,500 10,000 06RC 2.261 (0.089) 2.159 (0.085) 2.743 (0.108) UL
TVB025RSC-L 2,500 10,000 25RC 2.261 (0.089) 2.159 (0.085) 2.743 (0.108) UL
TVB035RSC-L 2,500 10,000 35RC 2.261 (0.089) 2.159 (0.085) 2.743 (0.108) UL
TVB065RSC-L 2,500 10,000 65RC 2.261 (0.089) 2.159 (0.085) 2.743 (0.108) UL
TVB090RSC-L 2,500 10,000 90RC 2.261 (0.089) 2.159 (0.085) 2.743 (0.108) UL
TVB120RSC-L 2,500 10,000 12RC 2.261 (0.089) 2.159 (0.085) 2.743 (0.108) UL
TVB140RSC-L 2,500 10,000 14RC 2.261 (0.089) 2.159 (0.085) 2.743 (0.108) UL
TVB170RSC-L 2,500 10,000 17RC 2.261 (0.089) 2.159 (0.085) 2.743 (0.108) UL
TVB190RSC-L 2,500 10,000 19RC 2.261 (0.089) 2.159 (0.085) 2.743 (0.108) UL
TVB220RSC-L 2,500 10,000 22RC 2.261 (0.089) 2.159 (0.085) 2.743 (0.108) UL
TVB270RSC-L 2,500 10,000 27RC 2.261 (0.089) 2.159 (0.085) 2.743 (0.108) UL
TVB300RSC-L 2,500 10,000 30RC 2.261 (0.089) 2.159 (0.085) 2.743 (0.108) UL
TVB360RSC-L 2,500 10,000 36RC 2.261 (0.089) 2.159 (0.085) 2.743 (0.108) UL
TVB400RSC-L 2,500 10,000 40RC 2.261 (0.089) 2.159 (0.085) 2.743 (0.108) UL
*UL497B, File # E179610
Product specification